
Dr. Virendra Swarup Institute of Computer Studies 

Dayanand Academy of Management Studies 

Dr. Virendra Swarup Institute of Professional Studies 
 

Fee statement for MBA (2021 – 2023) 

Total fees Rs. 1,19,400 + Rs. 11,000 + Rs. 3,000/- (security) 

HEADS I SEM II SEM III SEM IV SEM 

Time to Pay (on Admission) 15- Jan-2021 15-July-2021 15-Jan-2022 

Tuition/ Other Fess Rs. 29700/- Rs.  30000/- Rs. 29700/- Rs.  30000/- 

Security       Rs.  3000/- --------------------- --------------------- --------------------- 

Admission &Activities 

Fees 

     Rs. 11000/- --------------------- --------------------- --------------------- 

Total     Rs. 43700/- Rs.  30000/- Rs. 29700/- Rs.  30000/- 

 

 

IMPORTANT INSTRUCTION 

 

 Annual University examination or any other fee of AKTU will be directly submitted by the student 

to the university or to the institute as per directions of AKTU before the commencement of Final 

Examination. The Examination fee is decided by AKTU from time to time and is not inclusive in 

above semester fees. 

 

 

 If the candidate is interested to avail the benefit of SCHOLORSHIP which is for the weaker section 

of the society, provided by the SAMAJ-KALYAN DEPARTMENT of U.P., candidate has to 

follow the process of admission as defined by the State Government / Concerned University. (CSJM 

University, Kanpur  for  B.B.A./B.C.A. & Dr. A.P.J. AKTU, Lucknow for M.B.A./M.C.A. ) 

 

bPNqd vH;FkhZ ;fn lekt ds detksj oxZ ds varxZr vkrk gS ,oa Nk=o`fÙk dk ykHk mBkuk pkgrk gS] tks fd 

mRrj izns'k ds lekt dY;k.k foHkkx }kjk çnku dh tkrh gS rks mldks jkT; ljdkj }kjk ifjHkkf"kr ços'k 

izfØ;k ijke'kZ ds ek/;e ls ços'k dh çfØ;k dk ikyu djuk gksxk] tks fd v/kksfyf[kr gS %& 

1½  ,e0ch0,0@,e0lh0,0 ikB~;Øe gsrq  & UPSEE izos'k ijh{kk ds ekè;e }kjk lEikfnr 

2½  ch-ch-,-@ch-lh-,- ikB~;Øe gsrq &CSJMU, Kanpur  }kjk lEikfnr  

 

DIRECTOR 

  



 

Dr. Virendra Swarup Institute of Computer Studies 

Dayanand Academy of Management Studies 

Dr. Virendra Swarup Institute of Professional Studies 
 

Fee statement for MBA (2021 – 2023) 

Total fees Rs. 1,19,400+1000 ( Activities) + O/S Security of BBA/BCA  

FEE HEADS I SEM II SEM III SEM IV SEM 

Time to Pay (on Admission) 15- Jan-2021 15-July-2021 15-Jan-2022 
Tuition/ Other Fess Rs. 29700 Rs.  30000 Rs. 29700 Rs.  30000 
Student Activities Rs. 1000    

Total Rs. 30700 Rs.  30000 Rs. 29700 Rs.  30000 

 

IMPORTANT INSTRUCTION 

 

 Annual University examination or any other fee of AKTU will be directly submitted by the student 

to the university or to the institute as per directions of AKTU before the commencement of Final 

Examination. The Examination fee is decided by AKTU from time to time and is not inclusive in 

above semester fees. 

 

 

 If the candidate is interested to avail the benefit of SCHOLORSHIP which is for the weaker section 

of the society, provided by the SAMAJ-KALYAN DEPARTMENT of U.P., candidate has to 

follow the process of admission as defined by the State Government / Concerned University. (CSJM 

University, Kanpur  for  B.B.A./B.C.A. & Dr. A.P.J. AKTU, Lucknow for M.B.A./M.C.A. ) 

 

bPNqd vH;FkhZ ;fn lekt ds detksj oxZ ds varxZr vkrk gS ,oa Nk=o`fÙk dk ykHk mBkuk pkgrk gS] tks fd 

mRrj izns'k ds lekt dY;k.k foHkkx }kjk çnku dh tkrh gS rks mldks jkT; ljdkj }kjk ifjHkkf"kr ços'k 

izfØ;k ijke'kZ ds ek/;e ls ços'k dh çfØ;k dk ikyu djuk gksxk] tks fd v/kksfyf[kr gS %& 

1½  ,e0ch0,0@,e0lh0,0 ikB~;Øe gsrq  & UPSEE izos'k ijh{kk ds ekè;e }kjk lEikfnr 

2½  ch-ch-,-@ch-lh-,- ikB~;Øe gsrq &CSJMU, Kanpur  }kjk lEikfnr  

 

DIRECTOR 

 


